school districts and other municipal corporations, and credits secured by property actually taxed in this state, 
not exceeding in value the value of such property, shall be exempt from taxation. The legislature shall have 
power, by appropriate legislation, to exempt personal property to the amount of fifteen thousand ($15,000.00) 
dollars for each head of a family liable to assessment and taxation under the provisions of the laws of this state 
of which the individual is the actual bona fide owner. [AMENDMENT 98, 2006 House Joint Resolution No. 4223, 
p 2117. Approved November 7, 2006.]